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GRANT QF PATENT OR REGISTRATION OF A UTILITY MODEL OR DESIGN.THIS DOCUMENT 1S THE SUBJECT OF CQPYRIGHT.

DERLD COMUNQUE NOTO A TERZ1 SENZA AUTORIZZAZIONE ESPLICITA. OGNl INFRAZIONE CO!

ABUSO E COMPURTERA Il RISARCIMENTO DEI DANNI SUBITI. E'FATTA RISERVA DI

BREVETTI O MODELLI,
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GEAR SEE MB-DRG.: A 457 132 00 05
ZAHNRAD SITEHE MB ZCHNG.: A 457 132 00 05
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AIR DELIVERY:
FOERDERMENGE :
AIR DE

/

2\

'

FREE AIR

s ENTSPANNTE LUFT
m DEBIT: TENDUE

lﬂ] PORTATA: ARIA LIBERATA

/

/
/

// 8
1 p=10bar
D=1

8. 2-01L DRAIN D - DISCHARGE PORT M: =100 Nm
DRUCKANSCHLUSS

RETOUR D'HUILE REFOULEMENT

COMPRESS | ONE

POWER CONSUMPT | ON
LE ITSTUNGSAUFNAHME
PUISSANCE ABSORBEE
POTENZA ASSORBITA

TECHNICAL DATA

TECHNISCHE DATEN
CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE

BORE :
BOHRUNG :
ALESAGE:
ALESAGGIO:

STROKE :
HUB :
COURSE :
CORSA:

SWEPT VOLUME :
HUBRAUM:

CYL INDREE:
CYL INDRATA:

MAX . WORKING SPEED:
MAX.BETRIEBSDREHZAHL :
VITESSE D'UTILISATION MAXI . :
VELOCITA DI ESERCIZIO MAX.:

OVERSPEED(TEMPORARY MAX. 4 SEC.):
UEBERDREHZAHL (KURZZEITIG MAX. 4 SEC.):
SURVITESSE(DE'COURTE DUREE MAXI. 4 SEC.):
SOVRAVELOCITA(BREVE TEMPO SOLO MAX.4 SEC.):

MAX.WORKING PRESSURE:

MAX . BETRIEBSDRUCK::

PRESSION D'UTILISATION MAXI .:
PRESSIONE DI ESERCIZIO MAX.:

LUBRICATION: LUBRICATION SUPPLIED FROM ENGINE
SCHMIERART: UMLAUFSCHMIERUNG MIT DRUCKOELANSCHLUSS

WITH WATER - COOLING REQUIRED QUANTITY COOLING WATER

BE |l WASSERKUEHLUNG ERFORDERLICHE KUEHLWASSERMENGE

AVEC REFROIDESSEMENT PAR EAU QUANTITE E'EAU NECESSAIRE
CON RAFFREDDAMENTO AD ACQUA AUANTITA D"AQUA NECESSARIA

END PLAY OF CRANKSHAFT:

AXTALSPIEL DER KURBELWELLE: 0.08...0.38 mm

JEU AXITAL DU VILEBREQUIN:
GIOCO ASSIALE DELL'ALBERO A GOMITO:

e S - ) ¥5
MAX. PERMISSIBLE TILT DURING CONTINUQUS WORKING: F_I:\\\ Y<:j/;ij:\\::>y
MAX. ZULAESSIGE NEIGUNG IM DAUERBETRIEB: 0 1

INCL INATSON MAX. ADMISE EN.SERVICE CONTINU:
MASSIMA INCL INAZIONE AMMESSA [N CASO DI SERVIZIO CONTINUO:

x) MAX. PERMISSIBLE PRESSURE TEMPERATURE IN SERVICE
MAX. ZULAESSIGE DRUCKSTUTZENTEMPERATUR WAEHREND DES FAHRBETRIEBES 220°C

TEMPERATURE MAX. ADMISSIBLE EN SERVICE
TEMPERATURA MAX. AMMISSIBLE IN SERVIZIO

= COOLANT CONNECTION M: <35 Nm

KUEHLMITTELANSCHLUSS
CONNEXITON DE FLUIDE DE REFROIDISSEMENT
COLLEGAMENTO LI1QUIDO REFRIGERANTE

= 0IL SUPPLY
DRUCKOELANSCHLUSS

OELRUECKLAUF
RITORNO OLIO

FREE FROM ASBESTOS
ASBESTFREI

EXEMPT D’ AMIANTE
ESENTE D"AMIANTO

[,

p=12bar

///' p=10bar

1A p= 8bar

NN

/)
/

N
N

AN

0,2 AV

1000

(KENNFELD NR. K0995-01)

3000
SPEED
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1000 2000

3000 4000 a : a a . a

VITESSE

SPEED
IDLE RUNNING (OPEN PRESSURE PORT)
LEERLAUF (OFFENER DRUCKSTUTZEN) DREHZAHL %;?:]
I M

MARCAE A RIDE
MARCIA A FOLLE

000000 2XA 97-10-20

VELOCITA

GENERAL SPECIFICATION: JED-334 CADAM-DRAWING

COPYRIGHT
FURTHER TECHNICAL DATA:
DATE |

SIGNATURE

(ubD)
GRAISSAGE: GRAISSAGE PAR CIRCULATION ALIMENTATION PAR LE MOTEUR
LUBRIFICAZIONE: LUBRIFICAZIONE A CIRCOLAZIONE ALIMENTAZIONE DAL MOTORE

O = INLET PORT M: <100 Nm
SAUGANSCHLUSS

ORIFICE D’ARRIVEE D'HUILE ASPIRAT ION

ORIFIZIO D ARRIVO OLIO ASP IRAT IONE

52 H7 +8.030
90 f7|28:8%

@285 mMm

56 mMm

318 cm’

Meax= 3000 nin

nue: 1 . 3 X nmox.

pe=12 bar

6 I/ min «

DoC. CODE : SHEET: 10 DRAWN :

GENERAL 10LERANCES 7-02-12| GELSE SINGLE CYLINDER COMPRESSOR

STANDARDIZAT I 0NM:
cass 1) > 50 | >180 <]
<50 | <180 | <400

V4
s
o
o

RANGE OF NOMINAL DIMENSIONS CHE HED: E | NZYL I NDER KOMPRESSOR
s om ) 7-02-12 KRAMER | COMPRESSEUR MONOCY L INDR | QUE
COMPRESSORE MONOC I L INDRICO

080876 1xD 103-03-05 MASS SCALE PRODUGT [DENTIFICATION NQ.

FINE X 10,5 1.0 1,5

MED ILM 1,0 2,0 3.0 1065642 2xC |98-09-30 1:1 91 a]
course 2,0 | 3,550 065615 1xB |98-03-27 b1+

R~
oo
+
(¥

153 001 O 505 1/

DoC. CODE SHEET

SHAPE CODE REPLACEMENT FOR

TAPFED HOLES ACC. 150 4039 / JED-152 065966 3XA 97_‘]0_20
1) TOLERANCE CLASS APPLIED CROSSMARKED DCN-NQ. REV, DATE A O 140

WEITERGABE SOWIE VERVIELFAELTIGUNG DIESER UNTERLAGE, VERWERTING LMD MITTEILUNG IHRES INHALTS NICHT COPYING OF THIS DOCUMENT ,AND GI¥ING IT TO OTHERS AND THE USE OR COMMUNICATION OF THE CONTENTS THEREQF,

GESTATTET, SOWEIT NICHT AUSDRUECKL ICH ZUGESTANDEN. ZUWIDERHANDLUNGEN STELLEN EINEN OFFENSICHTLICHEN |ARE FORBIDODEN WITHOUT EXPRESS AUTHORITY. CONTRAVENTION OF THIS RESTRICTION WILL CONSTITUTE AN EVIDENT
MISSBRAUCH DAR UND VERPFLICHTEN 7U SCHADENERSATZ. ALLE RECHIE FUER DEM FALL DER PATENTERTE|LUNG ODER|ABUSE AND RESULT IN A LIABILITY TO THE FPAYMENT OF DAMAGES. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESER¥ED IN THE EVENT OF THE

TOUTE COMMUNICATION QU REPRODUCT ION DE CE DOCUMENT, TOUTE EXPLGITATION QU COMMUNICATION DE SON CONTE- NON E PERMESSO CONSEGWARE A TERZI O RIPRODURRE QUESTO DOCUMENTO, MWE UTILIZZARN

WU SONT INIERDITES, SAUF AUTORISATION EXPRESSE. TOUT MANOQUEMENT A CETTE REGLE CONSTITUE UN ABUS

EVIDENT ET EXPOSE SON AUTEUR AU VERSEMENT DE DOMMAGES ET INTEREIS. TOUS DROITS DE PROPRIETE

INDUSTRIELLE RESERYES. MOTAMMENT EN MATIERE DE BREVETS ET DE MOQDELES.

GEBRAUCHSMUSTER-E INTRAGUNG VORBEHALTEN.
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